## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM741102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900693454

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RB INTERNATIONAL FINANCE (USA) LLC	FORMERLY RZB FINANCE LLC	12/14/2011	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAIRYFOOD USA, INC.	
Street Address:	2819 County Road F	
City:	Blue Mounds	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53517	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3394267	BELLE FLEUR
Registration Number:	0868458	BLUE MOUNDS SMOKY
Registration Number:	1531061	CHEESE FESTIVAL
Registration Number:	1335694	CHEESE FESTIVAL
Registration Number:	1934416	DAIRYFOOD USA
Registration Number:	1693336	DONATUS ROYAL VIKING
Registration Number:	2126389	DUTCH'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	1978206	FRENCH CELEBRATION
Registration Number:	1976451	FRENCH GRANDEUR
Registration Number:	2455114	GLACIER RIDGE FARMS
Registration Number:	1748688	
Registration Number:	0872695	SHARPY
Registration Number:	1286201	SMOKY
Registration Number:	3158325	TILBURG

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007760 FRAME: 0221

900706823

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel E. Kattman
Address Line 1: 1000 N. Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi R. Thole
SIGNATURE:	/hrt/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2011 RZB Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications#page1.tif source=2011 RZB Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007760 FRAME: 0222

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that RB International Finance (USA) LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Secured Party"), formerly known as RZB Finance LLC ("Secured Party"). DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the trademarks and trademark applications of Dairyfood USA, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, formerly known as Lactoprot USA, Inc. ("Debtor"), pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated August 29, 2008, between Secured Party and Debtor, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 2008 at Reel 003845, Frame 0788, as amended and restated by the Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated October 7, 2011, between Secured Party and Debtor (as so amended and restated, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all other Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 14<sup>th</sup> day of December 2011.

RB INTERNATIONAL FINANCE (USA) LLC

Name JOHN A. VALISKA

Title: First Vice President

By: Mark Air

Name: MARTA MILLER
Title: Vice President

2026887.1

RECORDED: 05/10/2022